# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPI	:	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
Jim Joseph Best				08/10/2010	
Marco Carroll Perry	1			08/17/2010	
Mark David Promm	el			08/17/2010	
Kevin Min O'Leary				08/17/2010	
William Lauchlin G	ulledge, Jr.			08/04/2010	
William Daniel Rich	nardson			08/04/2010	
Chad Edward Brott				08/04/2010	
B. Dere Newman				08/04/2010	
Melodie Lea Wend	leton			08/04/2010	
Benjamin A. Shobe	ert			08/05/2010	
Richard S. Dale				08/09/2010	
Todd Brunner			08/17/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY	/ DATA				
Name:	Specialty Pro	ducts of Greenwoo	d, Missouri, Inc.		
Street Address:	400 Walnut S	400 Walnut Street			
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 37	P.O. Box 377			
City:	Greenwood	Greenwood			
State/Country:	MISSOURI				
Postal Code:	64034-0377	64034-0377			
PROPERTY NUMB	ERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number: 29		29359627			

Fax Number:(913)647-9057Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9136479050

Phone:

501293032

Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	10801 Mastin E 84 Corporate V	ombo/Hovey Williams LLP Blvd., Suite 1000	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		AGC/LNGRM/41416D/1930.387	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Andrew G. Colombo	
Total Attachments: 9   source=PTO_Assignment_Executed#page1.tif   source=PTO_Assignment_Executed#page2.tif   source=PTO_Assignment_Executed#page3.tif   source=PTO_Assignment_Executed#page4.tif   source=PTO_Assignment_Executed#page5.tif   source=PTO_Assignment_Executed#page6.tif   source=PTO_Assignment_Executed#page7.tif   source=PTO_Assignment_Executed#page8.tif			

source=PTO\_Assignment\_Executed#page9.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Jim Joseph Best, of 186 Longpond Rd., Hewitt, NJ 07421, Marco Carroll Perry, of 501 Hicks St., Apt. 106, Brooklyn, NY 11231, Mark David Prommel, of 207 Court Street, Apt. 1, Brooklyn, NY 11201, Kevin Min O'Leary, of 202 Bedford Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11211, William Lauchlin Gulledge Jr., of 11908 High Drive, Leawood, Kansas 66209, William Daniel Richardson, of 13420 S Harris Road, Greenwood, Missouri 64034, Chad Edward Brott, of 1307 Gambrel Street, Greenwood, Missouri 64034, B. Deré Newman, of 40207 E. Tapscott Road, Lone Jack, Missouri 64070, Melodie Lea Wendleton, of 836 NE Adams Drive, Lee's Summit, Missouri 64086, Benjamin A. Shobert, of 7023 Hartington Place, Indianapolis, Indiana 46259, Richard S. Dale, of 1195 Honeoye Fall's 5 Points Road, Honeoye Falls, New York 14472, and Todd Brunner, of 574 44th Street, Apt. 2, Brooklyn, New York 11220 have invented a certain new, original and ornamental design for a

## **DOUBLE-ENDED APPLICATOR**

for which an application for Design Patent of the United States has been filed, said application being identified as follows: Serial No. 29/359,627 filed April 13, 2010; and

WHEREAS, **Specialty Products of Greenwood**, **Missouri**, **Inc.**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri, and having its principal place of business at 400 Walnut Street, P.O. Box 377, Greenwood, Missouri 64034-0377, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Design Patents which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, **Jim Joseph Best**,

Marco Carroll Perry, Mark David Prommel, Kevin Min O'Leary, William Lauchlin Gulledge Jr., William Daniel Richardson, Chad Edward Brott, B. Deré Newman, Melodie Lea Wendleton, Benjamin A. Shobert, Richard S. Dale, and Todd Brunner, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Specialty Products of Greenwood, Missouri, Inc., the full and exclusive right, throughout the world, in, to and under the following:

(a) said invention as fully set forth and described in the application executed by each of us as co-inventors herewith preparatory to obtaining a Design Patent of the United States therefor and identified under attorney Docket No. 41416-DSG;

(b) said application;

(c) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application;

(d) any and all Design Patents of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations;

(e) any and all reissues of said Design Patents of the United States of America;

(f) any and all applications for Design Patent on said invention which have heretofore been filed or may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America, together with all rights to file and to claim priority in connection with said foreign-filed applications;

(g) any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications;

(h) any and all Design Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America which may issue from said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and

(i) any and all extensions of and additions to said Design Patents of countries foreign to the United States of America.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by **Specialty Products of Greenwood**, **Missouri, Inc.**, for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Design Patents may be granted, and I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Patents in

accordance with this Assignment.

Jim Joseph Best

STATE OF New York ) COUNTY OF Kings )

On this  $10^{44}$  day of August, 2010, before me personally appeared Jim Joseph Best, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

June 4,2011

GANJA ILES Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Kings County Reg. No. 011L6167457 My Commission Expires June 4, 2011

Marco Carroll Perry

STATE OF New York ) COUNTY OF Kings ) SS.

On this  $17^{\text{h}}$  day of 4xgust, 2010, before me personally appeared Marco Carroll Perry, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GANJA ILES Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Kings County Reg. No. 01IL6167457 My Commission Expires June 4, 2011

My Commission Expires:

4no 4,201

Mapk David Prommel

STATE OF New York	)
COUNTY OF Kings	) SS. )

On this <u>I</u>th day of <u>August</u>, 2010, before me personally appeared Mark David Prommel, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

> GANJA ILES Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Kings County Reg. No. 01IL6167457 My Commission Expires June 4, 2011

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

June 4,204

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Kings

On this  $17^{4}$  day of <u>August</u>, 201<u>O</u>, before me personally appeared Kevin Min O'Leary, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the dises and purposes therein set forth.

) ) SS. Kevin Min O'Lear

Jaij - Ce Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

June 4,2011

GANJA ILES Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Kings Counfy Reg. No. 01IL6167457 My Commission Expires June 4, 2011

STATE OF Missouli	)
COUNTY OF Jackson	) SS. )

On this  $\underline{4}$  day of  $\underline{Auqust}$ , 201 <u>C</u> before me personally appeared William Lauchlin Gulledge Jr., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

6-13-2012



LINDA R. FORE My Commission Expires June 13, 2012 Jackson County Commission #08412471

Welliam Amiel Richas @

lliam Daniel Richardson

STATE OF Missouri COUNTY OF Jackson ) SS.

On this <u>4</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2010, before me personally appeared William Daniel Richardson, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Lind l. th

LINDA R. FORE My Commission Expires

June 13, 2012 Jackson County Gemmissien #08412471

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

6-13-2012

Chad Edward Brott

STATE OF Missouli ) SS. COUNTY OF Jackson

On this <u>4</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2010, before me personally appeared Chad Edward Brott, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

6-13-2012

LINDA R. FORE My Commission Expires June 13, 2012 Jackson County Commission #08412471

B. Deré Newman

STATE OF Missouri ) COUNTY OF Jackson )

On this 4 day of 4 day of 4 day of 4 day 5, 2012, before me personally appeared B. Deré Newman, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Aluch R. M

My Commission Expires:

6-13-2012



LINDA R. FORE My Commission Expires June 13, 2012 Jackson County Commission #08412471

Werdleton

Melodie Lea Wendleton

STATE OF Missouli	)
COUNTY OF Jackson	) SS. )

On this  $\underline{4}$  day of  $\underline{Auquest}$ , 201 $\underline{0}$ , before me personally appeared Melodie Lea Wendleton, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Lund R. Me

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

6-13-2012



LINDA R. FORE My Commission Expires June 13, 2012 Jackson County Commission #08412471

Benjamin A.

STATE OF Missouri ) COUNTY OF Jackson )

On this  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$  day of  $\frac{1}{2}$ ,  $\frac{1}{2}$ ,  $\frac{1}{2}$ , before me personally appeared Benjamin A. Shobert, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Wich K Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

6-13-2012

LINDA R. FORE My Commission Expires June 13, 2012 Jackson County Commission #08412471 Richard S

STATE OF Missouli ) COUNTY OF Jacken )

On this  $\underline{9}$  day of  $\underline{August}$ ,  $201\underline{0}$ , before me personally appeared Richard S. Dale, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the guess and purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

6-13-2012

LINDA R. FORE My Commission Expires June 13, 2012 Jackson County Commission #08412471

12 Bm 8/12/2010 Todd Brunner

STATE OF New York ) COUNTY OF Kings )

On this 17 day of August, 2010, before me personally appeared Todd Brunner, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Janja Cle Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

June 4,204

GANJA ILES Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Kings County Reg. No. 01IL6167457 My Commission Expires June 4, 2011

> PATENT REEL: 024998 FRAME: 0933

**RECORDED: 09/16/2010**